San Diego-Imperial Area Assembly

Contributions Report
January - December 2022

Name Amount
11th Step Journey Total 20.00
11th Step Journey Group Total 20.00
4077 Mash 11th Step Group Total 40.52
530 Step Study Group Total 130.00
7 A.M. Attitude Adjustment Grp Total 40.00
7 AM Zoom Total 14.00
930 Everynighters Total 281.75
A New Beginning Group Total 80.00
A.A. By The Bay Group Total 15.00
Alive Again Group Total 60.00
ALPINE GROUP Total 49.10
Alpine Mixed Step Study Total 20.00
Alpine Womens Candlelight Grp Total 20.00
As Bill Sees It Total 25.00
At Home Mens Total 52.90
Attitude Adjustment Total 50.00
Avalon | Group Total 30.70
Back Country Free Thinkers Group Total 25.00
Back to Basics Total 327.41
Back To Basics (Ki's) Total 206.64
Balour Group Total 150.00
Bayside Big Book Study Total 25.00
Bayside Bonfire Total 55.30
Beautiful Beginnings Total 49.20
BEGOT Total 100.00
Big Book/Step Study Group Total 51.85
BYOB (Bring Your Own Book) Total 174.00
BYOB (Bring Your Own Book) Group Total 23.00
Calavera Fellowship Group Total 62.15
Caleb Gilsdorf Total 30.00
Came To Believe Group Total 120.00
Camelot Fellowship Total 625.00
Carlsbad A.A. Workshop Total 200.00
Carlsbad Mens Group Total 130.00
Carlsbad Step A Month Study Gp Total 69.68
CARRY THE MESSEGE Total 50.00
Casa De Oro Tradition Five Total 33.00
Cedar Street Men's Total 425.00
Chip N Group Total 212.00
Christina Meisberger Total 45.80

Christina Vincent-Chavez Total 44.30



Chula Vista Four Min Spkrs Total
Clairemont Open Discussion Total
Clairemont Wed Group Total
Clairemont Womens Closed Grp Total
Clairemont Womens Step Study Total
Closed Mens Monday Noon Halt Group Total
Coffee Clutchers Total

Common Solution Group Total
Cottonwood Big Book Group Total
Daily Reflections Total

Daily Reflections (San Marcos) Total
Dalton Gazette Total

DEL MAR MENS GROUP Total

Dennis H. Total

Designs for Living Total

Diamond Street Men's Step Study Total
Diane M Kemmerer Total

District 18 Total

Donald C Total

Downtown Discussion Total

Downtown Sobriety Group Total

Dr Bob's V Group Total

Drunks Only Total

Each Day a New Beginning Total

East Side Group Total

Eastlake Greens Attitude Adjustment Total
Eastlake New Beginnings BB/SS Group Total
Easy Does It Riders Total

Easy Risers 6AM Group Total

El Cajon Nooners Group Total

El Cajon Womens (c) Serenity Gp Total
Elizabeth H Total

Emotional Sobriety Total

Eric Suchman Total

Escondido Womens Step Study Total
Evening In Harmony Group Total

Every Night At 6 Total

Eye Opener Group Total

Fallbrook 8am Sunday Mtg. Total
Fallbrook Saturday AM Step Study Total
Fellowship Of The Spirit Group Total
First Mira Mesa Mens C Disc Total
Fishermen In Recovery Total

Fletcher Hills Smokeless Total

FOBW Total

Free Thinkers Group Total

Free Thinking Women Total

33.00
46.00
118.53
66.70
275.24
32.00
250.00
20.00
57.20
196.00
20.00
10.00
1,465.74
25.00
100.00
120.00
22.00
512.00
200.00
8.60
96.00
54.00
160.00
57.68
60.00
14.00
26.50
15.00
237.90
75.15
81.52
5.00
68.00
10.00
86.10
100.00
800.00
140.44
58.10
25.00
40.00
16.14
18.00
30.00
110.96
25.00
45.00



Freedom Of Choice B/B Study Total
Fresh Start at the Bart Total

Fresh Start Beginners Total

Fresh Start Beginners Group Total
Friday Night Beginnners Total
Friday Night Irregulars (EC) Total
Friday Night Step Sisters Total
GATHERING OF THE GODDESSES Total
Gilman Group Total

Girls With Gratitude Total

goat barn Total

God Squad Too Group Total
GOLDMINE SPEAKERS MTG. Total

Greater San Diego Young People in Alcoholics Anonymous Total

GRUPO 8 DE MAYO Total

Grupo Bendita Sobriedad Total
Grupo Bonita Hispano Total

Grupo Central Total

Grupo Chula Vista Total

Grupo Highland Total

Grupo Los Jovenes Total

Grupo Point Loma Total

Grupo Primer Paso Total

Grupo Santa Fe Total

GSDYPAA Total

Haul Your Hiney Out Of Bed Grp Total
Hole in the Doughnut Total

How @ Noon Total

IB Up Group Total

Imperial Beach Group Total

J.U.G.S. Just Us Girls Group Total
Jaywalkers Total

Joy Of Living (LM) Total

Joy R Total

JugJ.U.G.S. Just Us Girls Group Total
Julian Sisters In Recovery Total
Jump Start Group Total

Just The Black Print Big Book Study Group Total
Ki's Weekenders Total

Knucklehead Mens Total

La Costa Open Discussion Total

La Jolla Discussion Group Total

La Jolla Monday Womens Group Total
La Jolla Speakers meeting Total

La Jolla Sunrise Group Total

La Mesa Open (Disc)Group Total

23.00
38.50
176.05
55.68
249.90
276.60
100.97
150.00
50.00
85.00
70.00
10.68
52.50

105.66
100.00
220.00
499.00
90.00
15.00
90.00
116.00
10.00
70.00
10.00
294.37
80.00
148.00
90.00
435.00
200.00
58.00
184.80
79.56
25.00
74.00
25.00
275.69
523.50
494.88
160.00
18.98
30.00
116.00
170.00
400.00
25.00



La Mesa Sat Morning Womens Grp Total
La Mesa Step Study Workshop Total
Lakeside Drunks Total

Let Go And Let God Womens (c) Gp Total
LGBTQ and Friends Total

Little Apple Group Total

Living Free Group Total

Living In The Solution Womens Total

Los De Oro Tradition Five Total

Lounge Lizards Total

Mary Dempsey Total

Mens Jelly Donut Total

Men's Step Study Total

Midday Miracles Total

Midway Bridge Total

Mid-Week Mens Total

Mid-Week Men's Group Total

MIRA MESA EARLY RISERS Total

Mira Mesa Men's Total

Mira Mesa Mon-fri Noon Group Total
Misfit Mens Group Total

Misfits Women's Group Total

Mission Hills Beginners Total

Mission Hills Lunch Bunch Total

MMAC Beginners Total

Mon Pt. Loma Womens Disc Group Total
Monday At a Time Total

Monday Night Young Peoples Step Study Total
Monday Nite 12 X 12 Group Total

Monday Nite Open Minded Men's Total
Monday Nite Step Study Total

N.C.A.C. 7 AM SATURDAY OPEN DIS Total
No Ifs Ands Or Butts Total

No Matter What Woman's Group Total
Noon Brownbaggers (NCAC) Total

Noon Brownbaggers Group Total

North Coastal Group Total

NORTH COASTAL MENS Total

North Coastal Woman's Group Total
North County Men's Total

North County Thursday Night Womans Roving Total
North Park Mens Total

North San Dlego Young People OfAA Total
Ocean Beach Womens Step Study Total
Oceanside Alano Stools and Bottles Wed Total
Oceanside Beginners Total

Old School Mens Group Total

165.82
41.30
40.00
45.00

8.94
41.58

639.10
35.00
25.00
15.75
15.00

250.00
32.90

908.77

128.82

200.00
46.00

460.00
19.00

102.00

198.70
78.64
75.00
44.00
14.20

133.25
10.16
80.00
17.20
62.00

106.00
50.00
39.52

100.00
25.00
25.00

128.03

315.63

180.05
15.00
33.80

239.68

259.49
50.70

9.71
10.90
280.80



Old Town Speakers Group Total
Olivenhain Mens Stag Group Total

One Step Ahead Total

One Step at a Time at Mission Bay Total
ORIGINAL TUES NIGHT STEP STUDY Total
Pacific Bch Weekend Warm-up Gp Total
Pacific Beach Early Risers Grp Total
Pacific Beach Young People's Total

Pass It On Big Book Study Total

Pass It On Group Total

Pauma Red Trail Meeting Total
Penasquitos Big Book Disc Total

Point Loma Fri Afternoon Step Study Total
Point Loma Mens (c) Group Total

POINT LOMA MENS STEP STUDY Total
Poway Keeping It Simple Group Total
Poway Noon Acceptance Group Total
Poway's Mens Total

PRIMARY PURPOSE GROUP Total
Problemé&Solucion Total

Progress rather then Perfection Total
Promise of a New Day Total

R.B. Monday Women's Big Book Step Total
Radical Acceptance Morning Group Total
Ramona Freethinkers Total

Rancho Bernardo Appreciation Total
Rancho Bernardo Beginners Total

Rancho Bernardo Fri Nite Mixed TGIF Total
Rancho Bernardo Fri Nite Mixed Tgif Grp Total
Rancho Santa Fe Discussion Group Total
Rancho Santa Fe Women's Thursday Group Total
RB Women Seeking Solutions through the St Total
Resentment & A Coffee Pot Total

Richard Geisz Total

Riding Sober Group Total

Rise & Shine Group Total

Rise and Shine Total

Robbers Roost Group Total

Rose Ranch Group Total

Rule 62 Group Total

S.0.S (Sober Oceanside Seniors) Group Total
S.O.S. (Sober Oceanside Seniors) Total
San Carlos Single Purpose Grp Total
Santee Men's Total

Santee Sat Nite Speaker Group Total
Santee Serenity Total

Santee Serenity #1943 Group Total

150.00
40.00
40.00

9.04
10.00

375.00

100.00

150.00

210.72
56.00
20.00
15.00

185.58

147.00
96.00
37.29
36.00

125.00

136.30
45.00

100.00
75.00
52.60

505.30
25.00
48.75

1,000.00

103.00
52.75

112.18

224.10

147.30
37.50
30.00

142.30

510.76

624.91

300.00

143.80

129.00
10.00
20.00
47.97
50.00
60.00
25.00

148.00



Sat Morn Womens Acceptance Total
Saturday 7AM No More Hangovers Total
Saturday Early Awakening Total

Saturday Early Awakening Group Total
Saturday Morning Mens Total

Saturday Morning Women's Acceptance Total
Saturday Night Early Discussion Total
Saturday Night Speakers Total
SATURDAY NOONER GROUP Total
Scripps Ranch Mens Closed Grp Total
Scripps Ranch Men's Two Total

Serenity Total

Shelter Valley Keep It Simple Group Total
Singleness Of Purpose (Oceanside) Total
Singleness Of Purpose Group Total
Sisters in Sobriety Total

Six Step House Total

Sky Hi Womens Luncheon Total

Slow Learners Big Book Study Group (SLBBS Total

Smokefree La Mesa Women's Group Total
Sobearity AA Total

Sober Roses Women's Step Study Total
Sobriety on State and Date Total

Sobriety Rocks Total

Sobriety Rocks Speaker Group Total
Soledad Mens Group Total

Sons Of God Group Total

Sorrento Valley Nooners Group Total
South Bay Guys & Gals Disc Grp Total
South Oceanside Men's Total

South Oceanside Mens Group Total
Spiritual Awakenings Total

Spiritual Awakenings - AA Total

Spiritual Awakenings Step Study Total
Steps 1 2 3 Sunday Morning Beginners Total
Sunday 1 pm Promises Total

Sunday Beach Sun-Day Total

Sunday Del Mar Discussion Total

Sunday Kind Of Love Total

Sunday Kind Of Love Group Total

Sunday Midday Group Total

Sunday Morning Closed Mens Total
Sunday Morning Gut Level (c) Womens Total
Sunday Morning Paper Total

Sunday Night Serenity Step Group Total
Sunday Noon Promises Group Total

Surf Dogs Group Total

80.00
30.00
129.50
20.00
18.00
20.00
60.00
50.00
30.00
38.10
94.80
50.00
60.00
86.45
94.62
100.20
525.00
130.20
64.00
46.91
56.00
36.56
43.19
391.00
1,248.80
332.10
130.00
268.90
8.45
31.94
147.73
475.73
399.73
35.00
106.00
10.00
75.00
119.43
68.20
56.00
95.00
100.00
212.20
68.00
69.30
10.00
298.80



T.G.I.F. Group Total

Taxi Cab Group Total

tgif Total

The Blind Leading the Blind Total

The Broad Highway Total

The Dawn Patrol Total

The Gift Group Total

The Other Mtg On Sun Morn Grp Total
Third Tradition Group Total

THREE LEGACIES GROUP Total
Thursday Night 12 X 12 Serenity Group Total
Thursday Steps Total

Tierra Santa Murphy Canyon Total
Tierrasanta Fri Night Group Total
Tierrasanta Morning Serenity Total

TLC Women's Tender Loving Care Total
Top of the Hill Total

Tuesday Evening Women's Roving Step Study Total

Tuesday Men's StepnStudy Total
Tuesday Morning Alpine Total
Tuesday Night Mens Total

Tuesday Nite Beginners Total

Tuesday Noon Discussion Group Total
Tuesday Women's Total

University City Discussion Total
University City Women's Total
University City Womens Group Total
unknown group Total

Valley Girls Total

VC Rovers Total

Wake Up Call Group Total

War Fever Total

Water Walkers Too Total

Way Up and Out Total

We Are Not A Glum Lot Big Book Study Total
We Group Total

We Not Me Total

We Speakers meeting Total

Wed Night Ladies Stag Group Total
Wednesday Descanso Step Study Total
Wednesday Night Ladies Stag Total
Wednesday Noon Stick Total
Wednesday Women's Step Study Total
Wednesday Young Peoples Total
Welcome Home Total

Wholesale Miracles Total

Winner Winner Chiken Dinner Total

65.00
80.00
50.00
35.00
29.00
50.00
163.13
101.00
2,584.44
99.00
80.00
362.53
33.00
50.00
200.00
178.00
145.00
532.00
15.00
21.50
175.00
4.71
10.00
30.00
37.12
275.00
70.00
75.00
16.18
50.00
62.60
134.30
75.00
31.91
30.00
30.00
180.00
40.00
29.25
26.00
31.85
20.00
54.15
50.00
58.00
124.50
67.50



Women In Harmony Total 90.00

Women In Recovery Total 71.85
Women In Sobriety Group Total 60.00
Women's 11th Step Total 30.00
Women's 12 x 12 Study Total 100.00
Womens 12x12 Meeting Total 80.00
WOMEN'S BIG BOOK Total 150.00
Womens Common Bond Roving 12 X 12 Group Total 70.00
Womens Group Of Olivenhain Total 133.45
Womens Here & Now Total 57.00
Women's Living in the Solution Total 32.79
Women's Serenity Group Total 14.30
Womens Way To Recovery Total 20.00
Women'sGroup ofOlivenhain Total 38.00
Young Women's Literature Study Total 205.60
Total Group Contributions $  43,261.05

©

Total Individual Contributions 8,175.28
Total Contributions 2022 $  51,436.33



