San Diego-Imperial Area Assembly Contributions Report January - December 2022

Name	Amount
11th Step Journey Total	20.00
11th Step Journey Group Total	20.00
4077 Mash 11th Step Group Total	40.52
530 Step Study Group Total	130.00
7 A.M. Attitude Adjustment Grp Total	40.00
7 AM Zoom Total	14.00
930 Everynighters Total	281.75
A New Beginning Group Total	80.00
A.A. By The Bay Group Total	15.00
Alive Again Group Total	60.00
ALPINE GROUP Total	49.10
Alpine Mixed Step Study Total	20.00
Alpine Womens Candlelight Grp Total	20.00
As Bill Sees It Total	25.00
At Home Mens Total	52.90
Attitude Adjustment Total	50.00
Avalon I Group Total	30.70
Back Country Free Thinkers Group Total	25.00
Back to Basics Total	327.41
Back To Basics (Ki's) Total	206.64
Balour Group Total	150.00
Bayside Big Book Study Total	25.00
Bayside Bonfire Total	55.30
Beautiful Beginnings Total	49.20
BEGOT Total	100.00
Big Book/Step Study Group Total	51.85
BYOB (Bring Your Own Book) Total	174.00
BYOB (Bring Your Own Book) Group Total	23.00
Calavera Fellowship Group Total	62.15
Caleb Gilsdorf Total	30.00
Came To Believe Group Total	120.00
Camelot Fellowship Total	625.00
Carlsbad A.A. Workshop Total	200.00
Carlsbad Mens Group Total	130.00
Carlsbad Step A Month Study Gp Total	69.68
CARRY THE MESSEGE Total	50.00
Casa De Oro Tradition Five Total	33.00
Cedar Street Men's Total	425.00
Chip N Group Total	212.00
Christina Meisberger Total	45.80
Christina Vincent-Chavez Total	44.30

Chula Vista Four Min Spkrs Total	33.00
Clairemont Open Discussion Total	46.00
Clairemont Wed Group Total	118.53
Clairemont Womens Closed Grp Total	66.70
Clairemont Womens Step Study Total	275.24
Closed Mens Monday Noon Halt Group Total	32.00
Coffee Clutchers Total	250.00
Common Solution Group Total	20.00
Cottonwood Big Book Group Total	57.20
Daily Reflections Total	196.00
Daily Reflections (San Marcos) Total	20.00
Dalton Gazette Total	10.00
DEL MAR MENS GROUP Total	1,465.74
Dennis H. Total	25.00
Designs for Living Total	100.00
Diamond Street Men's Step Study Total	120.00
Diane M Kemmerer Total	22.00
District 18 Total	512.00
Donald C Total	200.00
Downtown Discussion Total	8.60
Downtown Sobriety Group Total	96.00
Dr Bob's V Group Total	54.00
Drunks Only Total	160.00
Each Day a New Beginning Total	57.68
East Side Group Total	60.00
Eastlake Greens Attitude Adjustment Total	14.00
Eastlake New Beginnings BB/SS Group Total	26.50
Easy Does It Riders Total	15.00
Easy Risers 6AM Group Total	237.90
El Cajon Nooners Group Total	75.15
El Cajon Womens (c) Serenity Gp Total	81.52
Elizabeth H Total	5.00
Emotional Sobriety Total	68.00
Eric Suchman Total	10.00
Escondido Womens Step Study Total	86.10
Evening In Harmony Group Total	100.00
Every Night At 6 Total	800.00
Eye Opener Group Total	140.44
Fallbrook 8am Sunday Mtg. Total	58.10
Fallbrook Saturday AM Step Study Total	25.00
Fellowship Of The Spirit Group Total	40.00
First Mira Mesa Mens C Disc Total	16.14
Fishermen In Recovery Total	18.00
Fletcher Hills Smokeless Total	30.00
FOBW Total	110.96
Free Thinkers Group Total	25.00
Free Thinking Women Total	45.00

Freedom Of Choice B/B Study Total	23.00
Fresh Start at the Bart Total	38.50
Fresh Start Beginners Total	176.05
Fresh Start Beginners Group Total	55.68
Friday Night Beginnners Total	249.90
Friday Night Irregulars (EC) Total	276.60
Friday Night Step Sisters Total	100.97
GATHERING OF THE GODDESSES Total	150.00
Gilman Group Total	50.00
Girls With Gratitude Total	85.00
goat barn Total	70.00
God Squad Too Group Total	10.68
GOLDMINE SPEAKERS MTG. Total	52.50
Greater San Diego Young People in Alcoholics Anonymous Total	105.66
GRUPO 8 DE MAYO Total	100.00
Grupo Bendita Sobriedad Total	220.00
Grupo Bonita Hispano Total	499.00
Grupo Central Total	90.00
Grupo Chula Vista Total	15.00
Grupo Highland Total	90.00
Grupo Los Jovenes Total	116.00
Grupo Point Loma Total	10.00
Grupo Primer Paso Total	70.00
Grupo Santa Fe Total	10.00
GSDYPAA Total	294.37
Haul Your Hiney Out Of Bed Grp Total	80.00
Hole in the Doughnut Total	148.00
How @ Noon Total	90.00
IB Up Group Total	435.00
Imperial Beach Group Total	200.00
J.U.G.S. Just Us Girls Group Total	58.00
Jaywalkers Total	184.80
Joy Of Living (LM) Total	79.56
Joy R Total	25.00
JugJ.U.G.S. Just Us Girls Group Total	74.00
Julian Sisters In Recovery Total	25.00
Jump Start Group Total	275.69
Just The Black Print Big Book Study Group Total	523.50
Ki's Weekenders Total	494.88
Knucklehead Mens Total	160.00
La Costa Open Discussion Total	18.98
La Jolla Discussion Group Total	30.00
La Jolla Monday Womens Group Total	116.00
La Jolla Speakers meeting Total	170.00
La Jolla Sunrise Group Total	400.00
La Mesa Open (Disc)Group Total	25.00

La Mesa Sat Morning Womens Grp Total	165.82
La Mesa Step Study Workshop Total	41.30
Lakeside Drunks Total	40.00
Let Go And Let God Womens (c) Gp Total	45.00
LGBTQ and Friends Total	8.94
Little Apple Group Total	41.58
Living Free Group Total	639.10
Living In The Solution Womens Total	35.00
Los De Oro Tradition Five Total	25.00
Lounge Lizards Total	15.75
Mary Dempsey Total	15.00
Mens Jelly Donut Total	250.00
Men's Step Study Total	32.90
Midday Miracles Total	908.77
Midway Bridge Total	128.82
Mid-Week Mens Total	200.00
Mid-Week Men's Group Total	46.00
MIRA MESA EARLY RISERS Total	460.00
Mira Mesa Men's Total	19.00
Mira Mesa Mon-fri Noon Group Total	102.00
Misfit Mens Group Total	198.70
Misfits Women's Group Total	78.64
Mission Hills Beginners Total	75.00
Mission Hills Lunch Bunch Total	44.00
MMAC Beginners Total	14.20
Mon Pt. Loma Womens Disc Group Total	133.25
Monday At a Time Total	10.16
Monday Night Young Peoples Step Study Total	80.00
Monday Nite 12 X 12 Group Total	17.20
Monday Nite Open Minded Men's Total	62.00
Monday Nite Step Study Total	106.00
N.C.A.C. 7 AM SATURDAY OPEN DIS Total	50.00
No Ifs Ands Or Butts Total	39.52
No Matter What Woman's Group Total	100.00
Noon Brownbaggers (NCAC) Total	25.00
Noon Brownbaggers Group Total	25.00
North Coastal Group Total	128.03
NORTH COASTAL MENS Total	315.63
North Coastal Woman's Group Total	180.05
North County Men's Total	15.00
North County Thursday Night Womans Roving Total	33.80
North Park Mens Total	239.68
North San Diego Young People OfAA Total	259.49
Ocean Beach Womens Step Study Total	50.70
Oceanside Alano Stools and Bottles Wed Total	9.71
Oceanside Beginners Total	10.90
Old School Mens Group Total	280.80

Old Town Speakers Group Total	150.00
Olivenhain Mens Stag Group Total	40.00
One Step Ahead Total	40.00
One Step at a Time at Mission Bay Total	9.04
ORIGINAL TUES NIGHT STEP STUDY Total	10.00
Pacific Bch Weekend Warm-up Gp Total	375.00
Pacific Beach Early Risers Grp Total	100.00
Pacific Beach Young People's Total	150.00
Pass It On Big Book Study Total	210.72
Pass It On Group Total	56.00
Pauma Red Trail Meeting Total	20.00
Penasquitos Big Book Disc Total	15.00
Point Loma Fri Afternoon Step Study Total	185.58
Point Loma Mens (c) Group Total	147.00
POINT LOMA MENS STEP STUDY Total	96.00
Poway Keeping It Simple Group Total	37.29
Poway Noon Acceptance Group Total	36.00
Poway's Mens Total	125.00
PRIMARY PURPOSE GROUP Total	136.30
Problem&Solucion Total	45.00
Progress rather then Perfection Total	100.00
Promise of a New Day Total	75.00
R.B. Monday Women's Big Book Step Total	52.60
Radical Acceptance Morning Group Total	505.30
Ramona Freethinkers Total	25.00
Rancho Bernardo Appreciation Total	48.75
Rancho Bernardo Beginners Total	1,000.00
Rancho Bernardo Fri Nite Mixed TGIF Total	103.00
Rancho Bernardo Fri Nite Mixed Tgif Grp Total	52.75
Rancho Santa Fe Discussion Group Total	112.18
Rancho Santa Fe Women's Thursday Group Total	224.10
RB Women Seeking Solutions through the St Total	147.30
Resentment & A Coffee Pot Total	37.50
Richard Geisz Total	30.00
Riding Sober Group Total	142.30
Rise & Shine Group Total	510.76
Rise and Shine Total	624.91
Robbers Roost Group Total	300.00
Rose Ranch Group Total	143.80
Rule 62 Group Total	129.00
S.O.S (Sober Oceanside Seniors) Group Total	10.00
S.O.S. (Sober Oceanside Seniors) Total	20.00
San Carlos Single Purpose Grp Total	47.97
Santee Men's Total	50.00
Santee Sat Nite Speaker Group Total	60.00
Santee Serenity Total	25.00
Santee Serenity #1943 Group Total	148.00

Sat Morn Womens Acceptance Total	80.00
Saturday 7AM No More Hangovers Total	30.00
Saturday Early Awakening Total	129.50
Saturday Early Awakening Group Total	20.00
Saturday Morning Mens Total	18.00
Saturday Morning Women's Acceptance Total	20.00
Saturday Night Early Discussion Total	60.00
Saturday Night Speakers Total	50.00
SATURDAY NOONER GROUP Total	30.00
Scripps Ranch Mens Closed Grp Total	38.10
Scripps Ranch Men's Two Total	94.80
Serenity Total	50.00
Shelter Valley Keep It Simple Group Total	60.00
Singleness Of Purpose (Oceanside) Total	86.45
Singleness Of Purpose Group Total	94.62
Sisters in Sobriety Total	100.20
Six Step House Total	525.00
Sky Hi Womens Luncheon Total	130.20
Slow Learners Big Book Study Group (SLBBS Total	64.00
Smokefree La Mesa Women's Group Total	46.91
Sobearity AA Total	56.00
Sober Roses Women's Step Study Total	36.56
Sobriety on State and Date Total	43.19
obriety Rocks Total	391.00
Sobriety Rocks Speaker Group Total	1,248.80
oledad Mens Group Total	332.10
Sons Of God Group Total	130.00
orrento Valley Nooners Group Total	268.90
South Bay Guys & Gals Disc Grp Total	8.45
South Oceanside Men's Total	31.94
South Oceanside Mens Group Total	147.73
Spiritual Awakenings Total	475.73
Spiritual Awakenings - AA Total	399.73
Spiritual Awakenings Step Study Total	35.00
Steps 1 2 3 Sunday Morning Beginners Total	106.00
Sunday 1 pm Promises Total	10.00
Sunday Beach Sun-Day Total	75.00
Sunday Del Mar Discussion Total	119.43
Sunday Kind Of Love Total	68.20
Sunday Kind Of Love Group Total	56.00
Sunday Midday Group Total	95.00
Sunday Morning Closed Mens Total	100.00
Sunday Morning Gut Level (c) Womens Total	212.20
Sunday Morning Paper Total	68.00
Sunday Night Serenity Step Group Total	69.30
Sunday Noon Promises Group Total	10.00
Surf Dogs Group Total	298.80

T.G.I.F. Group Total	65.00
Taxi Cab Group Total	80.00
tgif Total	50.00
The Blind Leading the Blind Total	35.00
The Broad Highway Total	29.00
The Dawn Patrol Total	50.00
The Gift Group Total	163.13
The Other Mtg On Sun Morn Grp Total	101.00
Third Tradition Group Total	2,584.44
THREE LEGACIES GROUP Total	99.00
Thursday Night 12 X 12 Serenity Group Total	80.00
Thursday Steps Total	362.53
Tierra Santa Murphy Canyon Total	33.00
Tierrasanta Fri Night Group Total	50.00
Tierrasanta Morning Serenity Total	200.00
TLC Women's Tender Loving Care Total	178.00
Top of the Hill Total	145.00
Tuesday Evening Women's Roving Step Study Total	532.00
Tuesday Men's StepnStudy Total	15.00
Tuesday Morning Alpine Total	21.50
Tuesday Night Mens Total	175.00
Tuesday Nite Beginners Total	4.71
Tuesday Noon Discussion Group Total	10.00
Tuesday Women's Total	30.00
University City Discussion Total	37.12
University City Women's Total	275.00
University City Womens Group Total	70.00
unknown group Total	75.00
Valley Girls Total	16.18
VC Rovers Total	50.00
Wake Up Call Group Total	62.60
War Fever Total	134.30
Water Walkers Too Total	75.00
Way Up and Out Total	31.91
We Are Not A Glum Lot Big Book Study Total	30.00
We Group Total	30.00
We Not Me Total	180.00
We Speakers meeting Total	40.00
Wed Night Ladies Stag Group Total	29.25
Wednesday Descanso Step Study Total	26.00
Wednesday Night Ladies Stag Total	31.85
Wednesday Noon Stick Total	20.00
Wednesday Women's Step Study Total	54.15
Wednesday Young Peoples Total	50.00
Welcome Home Total	58.00
Wholesale Miracles Total	124.50
Winner Winner Chiken Dinner Total	67.50

Women In Harmony Total	90.00
Women In Recovery Total	71.85
Women In Sobriety Group Total	60.00
Women's 11th Step Total	30.00
Women's 12 x 12 Study Total	100.00
Womens 12x12 Meeting Total	80.00
WOMEN'S BIG BOOK Total	150.00
Womens Common Bond Roving 12 X 12 Group Total	70.00
Womens Group Of Olivenhain Total	133.45
Womens Here & Now Total	57.00
Women's Living in the Solution Total	32.79
Women's Serenity Group Total	14.30
Womens Way To Recovery Total	20.00
Women'sGroup ofOlivenhain Total	38.00
Young Women's Literature Study Total	205.60
Total Group Contributions	\$ 43,261.05
Total Individual Contributions	\$ 8,175.28
Total Contributions 2022	\$ 51,436.33